Tai-Shing Electronics Components Corp. www.tai-shing.com.tw 65
MAIN FEATURES
 10A switching capabilities.
 1 & 2 pole configurations.
 5KV dielectric coil to contacts.
 Low height of 12.5mm.
 Sealed & Unsealed types available.
 UL & cUL recognized.
APPLICATIONS
 Cooking appliances, air conditioners, audio equipment, domestic appliances,
etc.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TRI BDC
Type
Nominal coil voltage : 3V, 5V, 6V, 9V, 12V, 24V, 48V
Structure F : Flux Free Type
S : Washable Type
Coil Resistance
Nil : Standard
L : High SensitiveContact Arrangent
1A : SPST
2A : DPST
D : AgSnO2 (For RoHS)
Contact material Contact Wiring
(See Diagram)
F 1A M12V R : RoHS Compliant
Add suffix "R" for RoHS compliant
only use for order indentify
not use for safety certified
R
1C : SPDT
2C : DPDT
M : Double Pole (5mm)
H : Single Pole (3.5mm)
■ DIMENSION(unit:mm) ■ DRILLING(unit:mm) ■ WIRING DIAGRAM
TRI
i-s
hin
g.c
om
.tw
Tai-Shing Electronics Components Corp. www.tai-shing.com.tw66
2 6 10 14 180 4 8 12 16 20
2
3
5
2
3
5
2
3
5
2
3
5
0
1
10
100
1000
TRI(H)
TRI(E)
COIL DATA CHART(at 20℃)
Coil
Sensitivity